

DISTRICT RURAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY, KEONJHAR

CORRIGENDUM

NO .: 5170 / Date: 27/4/19

DRDA, Keonjhar issues notice with reference to the EOI notice no: 4921, dt: 17/09/19 as follows:

- 1. "Cost of EMD: Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) in shape of DD drawn in any commercial bank pledged in favour of "Project Director, DRDA, Keonjhar" may be read as "Cost of EMD: Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) in shape of DD drawn in any commercial bank in favour of "Project Director, DRDA, Keonjhar"
- 2. Point no. (f) of Heading Guideline for submitting RFP i.e. "The bidder must attach the money receipt (in original) in support of purchase of Tender paper. In absence of such document, the RFP will be automatically rejected" which may be read as "Money receipt is not compulsory in support of tender paper purchase. However, without submitting tender paper cost, the RFP will be automatically rejected"

All other terms and Conditions remain un-altered.

Please visit District Website i.e. www.Kendujhar.nic.in or the office of Project Director, DRDA, Kendujhar.

Project Director, DRDA, Keonjhar

~

Memo No. 517 // DRDA Dt: 27 09 / 2019

Copy to notice board of Collectorate, Keonjhar/ DRDA, Keonjhar/ BDO, Keonjhar for wide publication & display.

Project Di DRDA, Keon

Project

DRDA, Keonihar

Memo No. 5172 // DRDA Dt: 24 09 / 2019

Copy to DIO, NIC, Keonjhar for information & requested to web hoist the corrigendum of RFP in Keonjhar district web portal.

नानम जन्मन, मण्मू, जनमुरे वर्ग हेई मुण्डममा - जनभर, हेंद्र: e3/or/en2 जुन २०६९। देन